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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE Esquire. Appearing in opposition to the request was Barbara Poniatowski on

W/S Tenbury Road, 171 ft. W of behalf of Dul Vill I t Associati sh d that iati
] : mproveme ociation. oc inci
c/1 of Ridgefield Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER eha o aney Village rovemen soclation e an at association was convincing that the site plan, as submitted, is appropriate.

1205 York RA.& 3 Greenridge Rd. ‘ .
9th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY were represented by Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire.

4th Councilmanic District
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al Case No. 94-466-SPH

Petitioners

Testimony elicited from Mr. Haile on both direct and Ccross examination THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Coun-

. /,
I am par- ty this ﬂ ay of November, 1994 that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-

ticularly concerned about traffic exiting the site and turning right (west) cial Hearing, the design of the access road from the parking area on Parcel

Let it be noted at the onset that the Motion for Reconsideration is into the ident ial . .
residential community. Although the actions of automobile drivers D to Greenridge Road be and is hereby APPROVED, in accordance with Petitjion-

limited in scope. Except as expressly amended herein, the provisions of my

are sometimes without logic or reason, the proposed roadway design, as shown ers' Exhibit No. 1, (Reconsideration hearing), subject, however, to the

KRXRKRN AR AN R Order of August 10, 1994 shall be reincorporated and readopted herein. The

on the site plan, appears t ibi i . ; N .
RULING ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION plan, appears to be the best method to prohibit right turns into following restrictions which are conditions Precedent to the relief granted

entire question set forth in the Motion for Reconsideration is the configura- h . .
the community. Moreover, as Mr. Haile noted, construction of the road, as herein:

The above captioned matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on a

tion and location of the aisleway which will connect the parking lot on the . . ] .
Y 9 proposed, will entail less regrading and disturbance of the site. l.  The Petitioners are hereby made aware that

subject site to Greenridge Road. . proceeding at this time is at thei i
Through cross examination, Mr. Tanczyn raised several concerns regard- until sucg time as the 30 d:y ag;hgtz ;:f':ess

As noted in my prior opinion and Order, the Petitioners believe that i i i conson, this orgnes expired.  the petnioer
ing the location of the road on the west side of the property, near the reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
. ' would be required to return, and be r ib}
B | | residential community to th . iati i i i ’ riginal
Law were made by this Commissioner as to a Petition for Special Hearing o o T n aemresiative of these - comition, " e i e
known as 1205 York Road, is desirable. Presently, the only vehicular access . . . condition.
ments, it is to be noted that Mr. Mangione also owns the sizeable property

Motion for Reconsideration filed by the Petitioners, Nichclas B. Mangione,
et al, to the opinion and Order rendered by this Zoning Commissioner on

August 10, 1994. At that time, certain Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
another means of ingress and egress to the office building thereon, and

which had been filed by the Petitioners for their property located at 1205 5 . ) 5 )
to the site is directly from York Road. Testimony was presented that traf- 2. All restrictions in prior zoni igi
across Tenbury Road from the parking lot and proposed access. Thus, the by this office and the ﬁnty :;ngfdecm;cl):s

‘y . . shall remain in full f
Petitioner, himself, will be the most affected neighbor. Therefore, based expressly amended hereci):ce and effect except as

York Road and 3 Greenridge Road in Lutherville. Within that Order, request-
fic is congested at this location along York Road and that a second access

ed permission for a temporary access to Tenbury Road from the parking lot on
to the site from Greenridge Road is preferable. This will allow traffic to th . .
upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to amend the re- 3. The Petitioners shall submit a landscape

_ - plan for approval to the County’
lief previously ordered and approve the amended site plan. I shall also Architect gg as to provide :: Z"f’“lfffscape

oy |
ALl LG Rl
. o consistent buffering on the western ide of i
readopt and reincorporat i ithi ifi oroposed
P rporate those restrictions contained within the County property, specifically including the proposed

At the hearing on the Motion for Reconsideration, testimony was re- ) arcess road.
. Yy Board of Appeals' Order pPreviously passed in this case. Those restrictions,

Following the issuance of that Order, the Petitioners filed a Motion
ceived from Ed Haile, who submitted a revised site plan marked as Petition- which are referenced the sit . <. -
for Reconsideration requesting clarification of the Order. Specifically, . ed on the site plan and attached hereto, require landscap- P 4/@2%?2///’,\ [47
' LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

the subject property was denied, as was a request to permit off street park-
enter and exit the site from the intersection of Greenridge and York Roads,

ing in a residential zone on parcel E. However, special hearing relief was ‘
which is signalized.

granted to allow permanent access from parcel E to Greenridge Road.

NG

ers' Exhibit No. 1 (Reconsideration hearing). That revised site plan shows . .
P ing and buffering of the pParking lot so as to shield the }ot and activity

FILI
%

C/.

they sought approval of the schematic layout of the proposed access aisleway
the access road from the lot to Greenridge Road to be located on the western ;
thereon from the residential areag nearby. Submission of a landscape plan

FILING

-~

"/29/7¢

1 RECE]
/Y

which will lead from Parcel E to Greenridge Road. A written response was

;Z;

side of the site near or parallel to Tenbury Road. The access road will to the County Landscape Architect for approval seems appropriate i this

7z
Z

received from the Protestants who participated in this matter to the Motion

then be curved so as to connect to Greenridge Road at the existing curb instance.

/
D

for Reconsideration and, thus, the case was scheduled for rehearing.
cut. This 45 degree angling of the road will discourage traffic from turn- .
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

Appearing at that rehearing, on behalf of the Petitioners, was Louis

ing into the residential commnity known as Dulaney Village; a result which

hearing on this Motion for Reconsideration held, and for the reasons given

Mangione, one of the property owners. Also present on behalf of the Peti-

all believe is inappropriate. above, the relief requested should be granted.

ORD:: RECEIVE

Gaia

tion was Ed Haile from Daft, McCune and Walker, the engineers who prepared

OHCTA

the site plan. The Petitioners were represented by Joseph C. LaVerghetta,

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner } .
Office of Planning and Zoning PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THE -
. Mr. Mangione testified and presented the lan. He d
3 8 W/S Tenbury Road, 171 ft. W of ng P plan. He described the

Thereafter, the Protestants appealed that decision to " ° ooy c/1 of Ridgefield Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER rty, which is roughly "L* shaped and i i ] i
! PP 1205 York Rd.& 3 Greenridge Rd. property Y aped and 1s approximately 4.34 acres in

9th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY area. The property is comprised of 5 identifiable parcels, labeled A thru

Baltimore County, The Board similarl o
the Board of Appeals of Y Y Suite 112 Courthousc . 4th Councilmanic District
400 Washington Avenue Nicholas B. Mangione, et al Case No. 94-466-SPH E on the site plan. The front of the site contains Parcel A and faces

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 Petitioners

denial of the requested permit "would do nothing to alleviate the . November 23, 1994 *x x x  x % * & 2 =

concluded that, notwithstanding the objections of Protestants,
York Road from which vehicular access isg obtained. From this York Road

problems now associated with overflow parking, The parcels of FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW frontage, the property then extends easterly towards Tenbury Road and the

' regsidential community of Dul Village. -
D.R. 5.5 land are not parcels that are very apt to be This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for ¥ aney age. Presently, there is no vehicu

residentially developed. The Board can find no benefit by the ) Special Hearing for the property located at 1205 York Road and 3 lar access from the site to Tenbury Road. Moreover, the rear of the prop-
denial of this Petition to the community or to the County given igggpl;osl-c :g:gt'gg:;t:c3ggqu re Greenridye Road in the Lutherville section of Baltimore County. Special erty extends along Tenbury Road to Greenridge Road which intersects York
the office use as it now exists.,® The Board's order granting the :‘ft:ejiile; “arylan: 21(-)93 Hearing relief is requested pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore Road just south of the Heaver Plaza. There is no pPresent vehicula’r access
permit was subject to the following restrictionq: :EE;E;10:;r:§§:§§3i;;§g:l;3enue ' County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an amendment to the approved to the site from Greenridge Road. The subject property is split zoned 0.1
b :iilg:rgiggs:gzgg: :gdcgll:l;iia:gge::th RE: Ruling on Motion for Reconsiéeration plan in case No. 87-335-SPH dated 11/2/88 to allow for temporary access to and D-R.5.5. Parcel A, which is the largest individual parcel at 1.64

RTA requirements, g:::o;(a: gé_l:gggég:e, et al, Petitioners Tenbury Road from Parcel D; to allow permanent access from Parcel E to acres, is zoned 0.1 and contains a 72,000 8q. ft. office building. This
::ga:czgszeag:i:iz:gafgrng:rtingxggzg:g | Gentlemen: Greenridge Road; and to permit off street parking in a residential zone on building is known as 1205 York Road and has been in existence for many
g:ggggtt:cel.agfas shown on petitioner’s Enclosed please find a copy of my Ruling on Motion for Reconsideration Parcel E. The subject relisf and property are more particularly shown on e e ©f fhe remaining portions of the PECPArEY are utilized for

rendered in the above captioned matter. Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Special parking and the balance is undeveloped.

The RTA buffers on the south and east - .
sides of Parce)l C shall be a minimum of In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Hearing.

75 feet wide from the property line to be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the : )

the parking lot. The guard rail on the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition- Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this cass was | 5 parcels which comprise same. Although in different namss, the property
west side of Tenbury Road shall be al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our is owned by various rs of the . famil

replaced and the steps from Parcel C to Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. Louis Mangione, one of the property owners. Also present was Ed Haile and Mangione family, including Louis

Tenbury Road removed. Mangione's siblings and parents.
Jean Tansey from Daft, McCune and Walker and Glenn Cook, a traffic expert

A 10-foot buffer on the entire east side Mr. Mangi 130 dis i Road
of Parcel D shall be heavily landscaped, from The Traffic Group. The Petitioner was represented by Joseph C. : 97one alse sed in detail the York near the frontage

Mr. Mangione also discussed the ownership of the subject property and

of this site. At thiz location, York Road contains seven lanes, three

An 8-foot buffer on the :nti;e norths 5 Vorv trul %’ : ' LaVerghetta, Esquire. Appearing in opposition to the request were several ' 7 o N

side of Parcels B and D in the D.R. 5. ' ery truly yours ‘9% e N T ' B M northbound, three southbound and a center 1 f 1

zoning shall be heavily landscaped. ‘ /%%, & \ [ -neighbors of the surrounding locale known as Dulaney Village. They includ- ’ ane from which left turns may
~ . _

The internal traffic patterns for . LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ed Henry Betz, John R. and Margaret C. McDonnell, and Megan and Leland
parking on Parcels B, C and D shall be Zoning Commissioner ' bound provide ingress and egress to the Baltimore Beltway (1-695), which
approved by the Bureau of Traffic LES :mmn Strott. Cheryl Malone, President of the Dulaney Valley Improvement Associ-
Engineering and such written approval att. is located a short distance to the south. Mr. Mangione testified that
indicated on the approved plan. ce: Mr. Louis B. Mangione ation also appeared. The Protestants were represented by MNichasl P.

cc: Ms. Barbara Poniatowski . traffic has significantly increased along the York Road since the prior

Tancsyn, Esquire.

be wade in either direction. The curb lanes, both northbound and south-

order was issued in this case in 1988.
-2-




As to lhe zoning history of the propurty, the original building was
approved in 1973 and there have been three subsequent zoning hearings as

to the expansion of parking and modification of the site plan since that

oped. The proposed parking lot on Parcel E could serve not only this
development but also overflow parking from 1205 York Road.

On cross examination, Mr. Mangione discussed the mix of tenants in

Lastly, testifying on behalf of the Petition was Edward Haile, the
President of Daft, McCune, Walker and a professional engineer. Mr. Haile

generally discussed that portion of the special exception regarding the

In this case, [ am not persuaded that the temporary access to Tenbury
Road is warranted or appropriate. [ am well aware of the busy volume of

traffic on York Road in front of this site, in that I travel on this road-

time. the 1205 York Road building. Clearly, the building has become more orient- proposed parking area for Parcel E. He noted that, from an engineering

' ' way on nearly a daily basis. Although admittedly, this is a busy thorough-
Based upon the increased traffic counts, Mr. Mangione proposes addi- ed to house members of the medical profession. Although there are a few

standpoint, it made sense to develop the parking lot on Parcel E, at this

' o ) ) ] ) o ) fare, I do not see an emergency need as claimed by the Petitioners which
{ional improvements to the site as outlined in the Petition for Special non-medical offices in the building, including the Mangione family's busi- time, if access was being provided to Greenridge Road. This would prevent

' o . . would require immediate access from the site to Tenbury Road. The poten-
Hearing. The firul reguest relates to a temporary access onto Tenbury ness headquarters, the predominant use of the building is doctor's offices development of Parcel E by way of a piecemeal approach and would allow the

tial drawbacks from such a temporary access outweigh the benefits.
Road. Present’y, the parking lot for the 1205 York Road building extends and similar facilities. Also, Mr. Mangione acknowledged that the existing property owner to make all improvements at one time. Mr. Haile did ac-

Tenbury Road is indeed a narrow roadway which leads to the heart of a
towards the rear of the site, however, vehicular access to Tenbury Road is parking is more than sufficient to accommodate present needs. Photographs knowledge, under the parking calculations shown on the plan, that addition-

. . . residential community. It is easy to get lost in that community if one is
not ncovided. Ralher, a row of landscaping and sidewalk separates the end submitted at the site show that the lot is not fully utilized and there al spaces were not needed on Parcel E to accommodate the parking require-

. - . unfamiliar with the road network. For these reasons, the safety of the
of the asphalt parking area and Tenbury Road. Mr. Mangione argues that it were many empty spots when [ visited the site, both prior to the hearing ments for 1205 York Road.

| - - ' resident ial streets and community could be jeupardized if access from the
would be simple to cut through this strip to Tenbury Road and provide an when I consulted a physician and after the hearing when I conducted a site

There was alsc testimony offered by the Protestants. They described

| parking lot serving this building was provided to Tenbury Road. For these
immediate means of access to the site from that roadway. This would alle- visit. the existing community of Dulaney Village and access thereto. They vehe-

o reasons, [ will deny the Petition for Special Hearing as 1t reiates to
viate the overcrowding and traffic congestion in front of the site occa- Also testifying on behalf of the Petition was Glenn Cook of The Traf-

mently oppose any access to Tenbury Road., be it temporary or permanent.

' ] Tenbury Road access, be it temporary or permanent.
sioned by vehicles entering and exiting the property from York Road. fic Group, Inc. Mr. Cook testified that the present ingress/egress point They believe that such an access would allow patrons of 1205 York Road to

. - . - As to the Greenridge Road access, I believe that the Petitioners are
As a long term solution, Mr. Mangione proposes constructing a perma- is not the most desirable intersection from a traffic standpoint. He enter their community thereby increasing traffic congestion within this

- . justified in requesting same. It seems appropriate to allow a second
nent access from Greenridge Road as shown on the site plan.  Moreover, an discussed the high volumes of traffic on the York Road which have in-

residential community. Moreover, they oppose construction of an addition-

| ' _ access to this site and the many offices which are contained within the
addit tonal parking area will be provided on this part of the property, creased over the recent years. He corroborated Mr. Mangione's testimony al parking lot on Parcel E as unnecessary at this time. As to Greenridge

o . 1205 York Road building. Moreover, the intersection at Greenridge Road
known as Parcel E. Access to Greenridge Road will allow users of the that there has been significant amount of development within close proximi- Road,

they believe that access should only be allowed if right turns from

and York Road is signalized and will provide a safer means of access for
building to exit the site by Greenridge Road and enter York Road through ty to the subject site. This includes the Towson Commons and Towsontown the site onto Greenridge Road and into the community were prohibited.

| . . . patrons of the offices in the building. Thus, I am persuaded to grant the
ihe signalized intersection at York and Greenridge Reoads. Moreover, a . Center to the south, as well as residential and commercial development to In considering the nature of the proposed request, I must adjudge the

. ' ‘ ' ' . - Petitioners' request to allow access from Greenridge Road in this case.
parking ot can be constructed on Parcel E to serve not only the subject -. \(I\\:,'the north. Due to this construction, Mr. Cock opined that the traffic ‘!merits of same based upon the requirements of Section 502.1 of the BCZR.

- However, 1 shall limit the access to a left turn out movement only.
~ ‘Those requirements relate to Petitions for Special Exception. In this

o~
a

site, but contemplated development on other parcels. Specifically, the B _ olumes on York Road have increased greatly making the present point of

The Petitioners shall engineer its plans so as to provide a "porkchop" or

”’

» LN

Mangione family alsc has an interest in property immediately north of 1205 ) Mr. Cook conducted case, the original special exception was granted for the office building

DA e

/.-é
-

A

harl Held Although M similar traffic entrance in order to prohibit traffic from exiting the
York Road formerly owned by Mr. and Mrs. Charles W. eld. oug r.

FluNG

j ']at 1205 York Road and the proposed request relates to an alteration of

(A
2

ly h Lif tate in thi t it is envi site and turning right onto Greenridge Road. I paid particular attention
and Mrs. Held apparently have a lilte estate 1n is property, -

V4

e s SR
S s B ]
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77
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to this road during my site visit. An unfamiliar traveler who turns right

o H

v

Nthat site plan. The Petitioner need not offer expert opinion as to those

- -

sioned that upon their deaths, the property will be commercially devel-

7

/

out of the site onto Greenridge Road will surely get lost within the maze
that context.

rtandards, however, [ must evaluate the factual testimony offered within

of roads in the Dulaney Village community. Moreover, an overwhelming

2
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

majority of the patrons who use 1205 York Road will probably want to re- IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that approval to permit off street parking in a

Petition for Special Hearing

: " ' '/ T
i - [Cf- L/l =Pk
resifential zone on Parcel E, be and is hereby DENIED, subject, however, ‘ .

. to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief Suite 113 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue . for the property located at .
allow only left turn out from the site onto that roadway. granted herein: Towson, MDD 212(4 (410) 887-4386 which 18 proswntly suned

DR:-5-5
As to the Petitioners' final request and the parking lot on Parcel E, 1. The Petitioners may apply for their building August 5, 1994 This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Develcpment Menagement.
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plet attached
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware hereto and made a part heteo!: hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baktimore County,
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk

to deteriine whether of not the Zoning Commissioner should approve
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever To amend approved plan in Case No. 87-335-SPH dated 11/2/1988
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esquire To allow for temporary access to Tenbury Road; From Parcel D on Plat accompanying this
would be required to return, and be responsible 1205 York Road Petition For Special Hearing.
for returning, said property to its original Lutherville, Maryland 21093
condit ion. 2. To permit permanent access from Parcel E to Greenridge Road as shown on Plat accompanying

struct the necessary aisle connecting Greenridge Road and the existing Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire, P.A. this Petition For Special Hearing.
2. The Petitioners shall limit the Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue

entrance/exit to the site from Greenridge Road to Towson, Maryland 21204 3. To permit off street parking in a residential zone - Parcel E of Plat to accompany this Petition For

a left turn only/out movement. The Petitioners . roposrgedal Hearing. ] )
shall alter the site plan so as to provide a RE: Case No. 94-466-SPH IP ist::bepost ?dad"g"'sleld asiprescnbedbyZoning Regulations.
" " Py s - ta s . . , of we, agres to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
porkchop" or similar traffic entrance in order Petition for Special Hearing are 1o be bound by the zoning reaulatio agr
and restrictions of Baltimore C adopted oning timore County
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners Y the 2oning regulations and re . * Counly Pussumnt to the Z Low for Be * )

to prohibit traffic from exiting the site and
turning right ontco Greenridge Read. % o e ) e
%7 Gentlemen: legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of ihis Petition.
W / % Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in part, and
not. appropriate. Zoning Commissioner denied, in part, in accordance with the attached Order.
for Baltimore County

turn to York Road and the major roads nearby, anyway. Thus, although

aranting the special hearing to allow access onto Greenridge Road, 1 shall

it is simply not needed at this time. To build an additional parking lot
at this point does not make good planning sense, although I am apprecia-
tive of Mr. Haile's testimony from an engineering standpoint. In my view,

a proper decision, in this respect, is to allow the Petitioners to con-

parking lots, but engineer same so that it can accommodate a future park-
ing lot on Parcel E. That is, the aisle way can be engineered so as to
accommodate future enlargement of the parcel to provide parking spaces.
However, the actual parking areas, itself, should not be constructed at

this time. There is no need to justify an additional macadam area, and is

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- In the event any party finds the decision rerdered unfavorable, any

party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty {(30)
lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the .ppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

relief requested should be granted in part and denied in part.

Very truly yours,
THEREFORE, [T 1S, ORDERED by the 2oning Commissioner for Baltimore s

~,

County this /0 day of August, 1994 that, pursuant to the Petition for

2

'LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT LutReevthe Mt 2/053
Special Hearing, approval for an amendment to the approved plan in case 7oning Commissioner N v~

for Baltimore County Name, Addrews snd phomt Number of DTG & be contacied

No. B87-335-SPH dated 11/2/88 to allow for temporary access to Tenbury Road LES : mmn

encl.
cec: Mr. Louis Mangione

Mr. Ed Haile and Ms. Jean Tansey, Daft, McDune, Walker 2K 9’2'“5”5{00
Requlations (BCZR), be and is hereby DENIED; and, : L.

from Parcel D, pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County 2oning

Phone Mo

Phone No.
Henry Betz A% /0 3
Mr. and Mrs. John R. McDonnell v.kke /':f ’:md. DFECE UBE ONy v SRR

iT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that approval to allow permanent access from ' Mr. and Mrs. L. Strott ZSTHIATED LENGTH OF HEARING - i:—“éﬂ
' Mrs. Cheryl Malone, President, Dulaney Valley Improvement Assn. /w—\ orine

Parcel E to Greenridge Road as shown on the accompanying plat, be and is

he fellewing detes
' m V
hereby GRANTED; and, REVIEWED BY: 7%“" .
ﬁ Pt o0 $lea o Wee) Papees

Twe Honlha




Description
To Accompany Petition for Special Hearing

U Gl SR

west side the five following courses and distances, viz: (11) South 59 degrees 59
minutes 55 seconds East 28.18 feet, more or less, thence (12) South 15 degrees 04

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY P~ 116 -5 Pt

4.34 Acre Parcel minutes East 151.00 feet, more or less, thence (13) Southeasterly by a curve to the

Held Property right with the radius of 929.93 feet, for a distance of 157.34 feet, more or less, the arc
West Side of Tenbury Road

Towssn, Marylond

of said curb being subtended by a chord bearing South 10 degrees 13 minutes 06 Date of Ml--‘fd)—f lOF .

North of Ridgefield Road

w Ninth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

oo A Sl of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 09 degrees 52 minutes 05 N e Co . ® helce n
Beginning for the same on the west side of Tenbury Road (50 feet wide) at a BN Zoning Administration & C?d / é é -

Development Management
] 111 West Chesupeake Avonwe
st 154 ot e b 1 e pomt : begmmng contaming - Tos suir, Maryloud 21204 Account: R-001-6150
Z 7 e PSR

seconds East 157.15 feet, more or less, thence (14) Southeasterly by a curve to the
left with the radius of 979.93 feet, for a distance of 153.80 feet, more or less, the arc

seconds East 153.64 feet, more or less, and thence (15) South 14 degrees 21 minutes

200 Eass Pennsylvania Avemue
Towson. Marviand 21256 point distant 171 feet, more or less, as measured North 24 degrees West from the
410 296 3333
Fu 206 4-0s  iNtersection of the centerline of said Tenbury Road and the centerline of Ridgefield acres of land, more or less. : o 520 P
' 7. A

A Toam of Land Pnner, 1020 (50 feet wide), thence leaving said point of beginning and the west side of THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES Sienature - . ' SRS g

Donr s s cholas B Aangs one
Lundscape Arhuecs. Tenbury Road (1) South 75 degrees 31 minutes West 550.34 feet to the east side of ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE. Bumber of Signe: Ve \f

Engineers, Surveyors ¢ ' ‘ ' '
Enveronmensal Profisionats  YOTK Road, thence running and binding on said east side the four following May 19, 1994 S AHe | s 2ot YorR pd 4 wrd
a 3 /ﬂ)'c«é’h - /‘9( /G’c/ (3"""«6 5 /r;

courses and distances, viz: (2) North 25 degrees 12 minutes West 10.27 feet, more Project No. 94021

or less, thence (3) North 24 degrees 03 minutes West 50.01 feet, more or less, thence we

G

(4) North 25 degrees 12 minutes West 100.00 feet, more or less, and thence (5) : \\\“‘,s?:?f-m% . .

Xy CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

=)
TOWSON, MD.. %Am.l._a_i 1994

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

. A
z pﬂj) - ‘:/';; e b b e _\:.-ﬁ_..a:/;:.f/ ./)4“1‘.9»“'-""# / /":f /

2 980 ~2.5 5uls & postup @ P25 FeL 4

North 24 degrees 03 West 19.05 feet, more or less, thence leaving said east side of
York Road and running the four following courses and distances, viz: (6) North 74
degrees 58 minutes East 248.00 feet, more or less, thence (7) North 15 degrees 04
minutes West 170.00 feet, more or less, thence (8) North 76 degrees 56 minutes East
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimors County

190.00 feet, more or less, and thence (9) North 15 degrees 04 minutes West 161.00 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _{__successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 94‘“1._2__ L1994

feet, more or less, to the south side of Greenridge Road, thence running and
binding on said south side (10) North 74 degrees 56 minutes East 149.00 feet, more
or less, to the said west side of Tenbury Road and running and binding on said

Page 1 of 2

Baltimore County Government .

i Zoni ministration i X 3
?f('ff) é’:cf,gg:,'\’ffn??,q e Ba_:timo;c Cqunly Government Baltimore County Government
O dcl‘;((:) T.omng Administration Office of Zoning Administration
. - - an velopment Management and Devcelopment Management
June 2, 1994 Izsve - Jeffersonian

111 West Chesapeake Avenue o (410) 887-3353 Please foward billing to:

Towson, MD 21204 v N .
ow 111 West Chesapeake Avenuce P11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Joseph €. LaV te A = i
1205 York m:m * Fowson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Lowson, MY 21204 (410) 887-3353

Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Moy 26, 1994
ZONING HEARING AUYCRTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES 915~ 8400
— - . NOTICE OF HEARING

June 1, 1994

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

al public/neighboring property owners relative to property
52§c:eri‘§rthepsubje</:t og an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitizns
which require a public hearing, this notice iﬁ: accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

NOTICE OF HEARING
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act snd Regulations of Baltimore

County, will hold a public hearing on the property idantifisd herein in
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore Room 106 of the Commty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
County, will hold a public hearing on the property ldentified berein in or
Roow 106 of the Covoty Office Building, 111 9. Chesapsaks Avenve in Towson, Maryland 21204 Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avente, Towson, Maryland 21204 ax follows:

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

i i i ts for posting and
This office will ensure that the legal requiremen
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responaible for

the costs assocliated with these requirements.

CASE WUMBER: 94-466-SPH (Item 452)
1205 York Road and 3} Greenrlidge Rosd

CASE NUMBER: 94-466-SPH (Item 452) :{: :;':t":’ '°:d' 171 feet W of c/1 of Ridgefield Road W/S Tenbury Road, 171 feet W of c/1 of Ridgefield Road
1205 York Road and 3 Greenridge Road oo District - 4th Councilmanic 9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

W/S Tenbury Road, 171 feet W of c/1 of Ridgefield Road ) Legal Owner(s): Nicholas B. Mengione and Louis Mangiome Legal Owner{s): Nicholas B. Mangione and Louis Mangione
HEARING: TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 1994 at 10:00 a.m., Rm. 118 01d Courthouse

CASE NUMBER: 94-466-SPH {Item 45%2)
3 Greenridge Road

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the '
time of filing. ‘ 9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

Legal Ovmer{s): WNicholas B. Mangione and Louis Mangions
HEARING: TUESDAY, JUWE 28, 1994 at 10:00 a.m., Pm. 118 0ld Courthouse

HEARING: MONDAY, JULY 18, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Gl bt

ARNOLD JABLON
Arnold Jablon DIRECTOR

For newspap /a'dvervﬁi\ng: ; o D :
Item No.: / 6’.‘;—/——7 / ' . cc: MNicholas B. Mangione and Louis Mangione

g - Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esq.
‘ Micholas B. Mngione and Louis Mangione Michael Tanczyn, Esq.

petitioner: . Jossph C. LaVerghetts, Exquire

Location:

Special Hearing to amend the approved plan in case #87-335-SPH to allow for temporary access to Tenbury
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. Rosd {rom Parcsl D; to | s t from € to 9e Road; and to t off-

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. Special Hearing to amend the approved plan in case #87-335-SPH to allow for temporary access to Tenbury parking in 2 residential zome - Parcel E.

Road from Paroel D; to permit permsnent access from Parcel E to Greenridge Road; and to perwmit of f-strest
- parking in a residential zone - Parcel E.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

WOTES: (1) IONING SIGW & POET MOST BE RETURNED T0 MM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAIE AVENUR ON THE HEARTNG DATR.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE RANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMNODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
(3) FOR INFORMAYION CONCERDNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

v .
NAME : __ze_q-p,..? /\ C _ In Uz.e 6‘ de {_h Mo (1) YEARIAS AR5 HRBTCAPORD - I
ADDRESS : /)0 <~ 7’,474!(’ /(/ /(2’ A (/ ‘ . (7) POR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE PILE AND/OR MEARTIN, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

y» Fh e N 2D 43
* owoNg NuMBER:  § 2. S YO

1 2 \-t},ld'J/‘.)..“

WMUST BE SUPPLIED
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Law Offices

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.

Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 296-8823 - (410) 296-8824
Fax: (410) 296-8827
Computer Fax: (410) 296-2848

October 11, 1994

Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Baltimore County Zoning Commissicner
400 Washington Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Case No. 94-466-SPH
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I have a Master’s Hearing the morning of October 25, 1994 in the matter of Roe v. Roe,
and Ms. Poniatowski has a teaching assignment that afternoon which precludes her attendance.

We would request that this matter be postponed to another date and time.

Further, could you advise if a new plat has been filed by Petitioners which meets the
Zoning Commissioner’s rules. If so, may we pick up a copy?

Very truly yours,

N
™} g

b .
T ey o *‘

Michael P. Tanczyn

MPT/ed

cC: Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esq.
Dulaney Valley Improvement Association

JosepH C. LAVERGHETTA, CHARTERED
ATTORNEY AT LAW

1205 YORK, SUITE 39C
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

TEL: (410) 825-8400 FAX: (410) 825-8407

September 22, 1994

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Washington Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Lawrence E. Schmidt
Case No.: 94-466-SPH

Nicholas B. Mangione, et al
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

| do not take pleasure in continual letter writing, however it seems Mr.
Tanczyn not only enjoys it but uses his letters as a forum to argue.

The short version of my response to his letters is that | disagree with them.
In fact | find them to be self-serving, unnecessary and inflammatory.

My clients have done nothing more than, through me, their counsel, seek
to have your office, if it deems it worthy, to reconsider the location of the isle and
clarify certain aspects of your order. The decision to take further action_ is
recognized to rest solely within your prerogatives. To that extent, | am requesting
a hearing at which all parties can be present to articulate their pros and cons.
If you are so inclined, | would ask it not be set for the week of October 3, 1994
through October 7, 1994, as Louis Mangione will be out of the state. Otherwise,
| am asking for an expeditious hearing date, in the hope that you agt favorably
upon my client’s request. Therefore, the work can be completed, putting the new
access into operation before the winter. Since my last letter there has been

another accident.

With respect to Mr. Tanczyn's letter referencing a prior case, | am left in a
quandary to its purpose or intent with respect to the issue before you.

JCL/dmh
cc. Lou Mangione
Mike Tanczyn

JosepH C. LAVERGHETTA, CHARTERED
ATTORNEY AT LAW

1208 YORK, SUITE 39C
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

TEL: (410) §25-8400 FAX: (410) 825-8407

September 1, 1994

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Washington Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Lawrence E. Schmidt

Re: Case No.: 94-466-SPH
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I have enclosed for your consideration a revision to the plan submitted in
the above referenced case hearing. The purpose of this revised plan is to create
a traffic isle accessing Greenridge Road from parcel D of 1205 York Road that
achieves compliance with your Order of August 10th, 1994. The specific area of
compliance is the creation of an exit on to Greenridge Road that will prohibit right
turns (east bound) on to Greenridge Road, and yet will have an entrance apron
allowing right turns into 1205, and if possible, left turns into 1205.

My client has had Daft McCune Walker Inc., and Ed Haile review this matter.
As a result the attached revision is their recommendation. It is believed that this
location will also involve minimal amount of ground disturbance, and allow the
owners to commence implementing final landscaping along the west side of

Tenbury Road.

It is also requested that you revise your order to make it clear that egress
is permitted from Greenridge Road. | believe it is your intent that egress be
permitted, however | would like to avoid any confusion with regard to this issue.

[BE@

ZONING COMMISSIONER

JosePH C. LAVERGHETTA, CHARTERED
ATTORNEY AT LAW

1205 YORK, SUITE 39C
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

TEL: (410) 825-8400 FAX: (410) 825-3407

October 14, 1994

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

Washington Avenue, Suite 113

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Re:

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

In response to Mr. Tanczyn's letter seeking a postponement of the October
25th hearing, | have discussed with Mr. Tanczyn available dates for rescheduling.

On the following dates my client, their witnesses and | are available as |
believe Mr. Tanczyn is. Mrs. Poinatowski, however, has the limitations as shown:

Q,Kﬁ . 1%
October 27th: Only in the moming untit 12:30 p.m. ///'Wﬂ%”

November 3rd: Available from 11:30 a.m. to close of day
November 7th: Unavailable

After the Sth of November the next available date is November 28th for
everyone (except at this writing | am uncertain about Ed Haile). Most of this time
ioss is due to Mrs. Poinatowski being away.

| realize you must balance certain equities in scheduling to provide all
interested parties the opportunity to attend and be heard. | again stress that my
client and | believe a timely hearing is quite important to the extent that Mrs.
Poinatowski has been the spokesperson for DVIA, it is DVIA that is the interested

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
September 1, 1994
Page 2 :

Lastly, | have enclosed an Order to Stay the time to file an appeal until
further order of the Commissioner. | trust this is appropriate as | did not want to
place an undue burden on your schedule in reviewing this request. Thank you
for your consideration.

. LaVerghetta

JCL/dmh
ENCLOSURE

cc: Lou Mangione
Mike Tanczyn

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
October 14, 1904

Page 2

party and it's board can appoint another spokesperson in her absence. In fact,
there are others who have been involved for as long. If the schedule can
accommodate Mrs. Poinatowski for October 27th or November 3rd, we have no
objections. If it cannot, then | must request a timely hearing notwithstanding her
schedule.

Very s,

&

Joseph C. LaVerghetta

Josepu C. LAVERGHETTA, CHARTERED
ATTORNEY AT LAW

205 YORK, SLNTE 39C
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

TEL: (410) 825-8400
FAX. (410) 825-3407

September 15, 1994

Zoning Commissioner for Baitimore County
Washington Avenue, Suite 113
Towscn, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Lawrence E. Schmidt

Petition for Special Hearing
Case No.: 94-466-SPH
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Hoping not to sound rude or impertinent, | am writing to request that

whatever action you deem appropriate or necessary in ordor to consider lhe
;?r?'u?gt of my Septembgr 8. 1994 letter, be expedited. The reason is rather
plé; a number of accidents have occurred since the hearing with the most

recent being 9/14/94, which resulted in bodily injury.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration.

Very fW')Sf-Ours.

——

)
/},&_54,\/ % - /é//;up LaVerghetta
Tancyme 5 Lirgfette

/:;;'

BALTIMNORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Adminietration &

Development Nanagement
FROM: Pat Keller, D:I.r'octor A
Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: J'uM.!M, 1994

SUBJECT: 1205 York Road & 3 Greenridge Rcad
INFORMATION :

Item Number:

Petitioner:

Property Size:
Zoning:

Requested Action:

Hearing Date :'

SUWGRY OF KECOMEIDATIONS:

The applicant's site is located within an arsa desi t cmm‘
tion Area in the Baltimore County Master Plan 1909-3330? e ¥ Conserva-

As is noted on the plat accompanying thia
petition, there ix a le
l.lénb'ton regarding Parcels A-D. The most recent hearing, ﬂ-::!lm ::gmm.t-
mtho Circuit Court (88CG4761). Access to Tenbury Road and the preservation
of residential character of that local street were issues in that prior case
and these same issues are urrently being revisited in the subject case. ’

Inlddluontothonluumtuningtopucol - icant seeks

permit to allow off strest parking on Parcsl l.(:ng)iowlm:-tmnt ac:n‘::.

from Parcel R to Greenridges Roaed. In terms of the access isaus staff recommends

g::t;h:o nd:::i:lr vork with the State Highway Mduinistration and Baltimors
solu to on-going traffic safety related issuss,

Grasnridgs Road may be useful in improving site access, however, it a_mpmfo

motomihrthouuumt . such further develop-
ment takes place. for parking until u'.- ”.. e '

— JUL-@5-'94 TUE 10:50 ID!PLANNING TEL NJMIB—E’?-SE@

Any access to Tenbury Road, whether it be temporary or permanent
nied. Tenbury Road is a residential strest and this mmmtu't;mutmno:. mu‘.-
negatively impact the well maintained community of Dulaney Village.

Division Chief:

PR/ Aw




Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner ’ .

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE Officc of Planning and Zoning
P ‘ Law Offices

3 Greenridge Road RN
C ] 4, R IN RE: HA
W/S Tenbury Road, 171 feet W of ¢/l of ZONING COMMISSIONER et : BEFORE THE M]
Ridgefield Road, 9th Election Dist., PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING C SuiteElolz g;:;lANCZYN’ P'A'
4th Councilmanic Dist. FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY Suite 113 Courthouse w/s Tenbury' Road, 171 ft. W of ZONING COMMISSIONER Tows(;n I::"ndor;lgvmue
Nicholas B. Mangione and Louis Mangione CASE NO.: 94-466-SPH 400 Washington Avenue September 8, 1994 ¢/l of Ridgefield Road (410) 296-83‘23 4 Y
_ g | g . Towson. MD 21204 | ' (410) 887-4386 1205 York Rd. & 3 Greenridge Rd. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Fax: (410.) 2(9;-(;)8336-8824

, Petit ionerf . . . . \ . 9th Election District
4th Councilmanic District CASE NO.: 94-466-SPH Computer Fax: (410) 296-2848

Nicholas B. Mangione, et al ' v May 31, 199
ay 31, 4

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Petitioners

Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esquire * * * - * »

1205 York Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Office of Zoni -
~ FOR STAYING TIME FOR APPEAL Attention o?né?eﬁ‘)swes;ow

RE: Petition for Special Hearing A7 ] / 1w
Case No. 94-466-3PH ITISTHIS /- 7gay of 57,,% 1994 by the Zoning Commissioner Tom?Me Avenue

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners

final Order.
inal Ovrder Dear Mr. LaVerghetta: ORDERED, Re: Case No. 94-466SPH, Item 452

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

—

- 1, - Reference is made to your letter dated September 1, 1994 regarding the THAT the time for filing an appeal in the a i i :
S R /- foi v CoWe AL L above matter. 9 op bove captioned matter is stayed until Dear Ms. Stevens:

PETER MAX ZIMME Enclosed is a copy of my Order for Staying Time for Appeal which I *further order of this Commissioner. I have just been ined
's C 1 B i C : L retamn . . .

People's Counsel for Baltimore County have issued. This is the Order which was submitted by you with the revised above matter which is present] to lll':gresent Dulan?y Valley Improvement Association in the

site plan and was entered on September 6, 1994. I have signed this Order ’ P y scheduled for hearing on June 28, 1994 at 10:00 a.m.
2 4_ v . S in view of the running of the 30 day appeal time and to allow myself and I ha .
b e X e s interested persons an opportunity to comment on the revised plan. As you ve a planned, pre-paid vacation with my family out of state from June 25. 1994
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO know, my original Order required that the exit to the site from Greenridge thm'{gh July 3, 1994 and would, therefore, request that this hearing be ’
) . Road be limited to a left turn only out movement to prevent traffic from and time. 8 be postponed to another date

Deputy People's Counsel N . >

entering the community. - T :

DAnam A7 Courthnnca
neem 17, )
-

| 7 C.__h F ’, ~ o L -
iggsgzﬁhéggtgxizg:enue I also believe that it is appropriate to give Mr. Tanczyn and his ' 75)/-,_} ROt -l the post!p!;mc com:ftedtuoun;el for the Petitioner who is reserving on whether he will agree to
(410) 887-2188 clients an opportunity to review and comment on the site plan. As you LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT enit or not.
recall, they appeared as interested persons at the hearing and I will, zoning Commissioner ..
therefore, permit them to provide either written comment and/or request Your anticipated cooperation with this request is appreciated
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE that the hearing be reconvened to consider this issue. In the interim, the ’
T signed Order of Stay will preserve this matter for my jurisdiction, while
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this > v day of May, 1994, a copy of allowing all parties their rights of appeal. Ultimately, I will issue
—_— another Order accepting/rejecting/modifying the revised plan and incorporat- Very truly yours,

ing the terms of my original Order.

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Joseph C. LaVerghetta,

kKsquire, 1205 York Road, Lutherville, MD 21093, attorney for : Very truly yours, =~ AN
B 7, Michael P. TancrIy-

Petitioners. %’
<~ Lawrence E. Schmidt
_ ' LES:mmn : Zoning Commissioner MPT/ed D ]F@j?‘??’ . )
({E B0 [y
s % /
/

Ty N . encl.
T S N A R A AR R ARG AT cc: Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire,P.A.
SETER MAX ZIMMERMAN Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue cc:  Dulaney Valley Improvement Association
Towson, Maryland 21204 Ms. Barbara Poniatowski JUN 1 1994
: Joseph C. Laverghetta, Esq.

ZADpy

@ Prwasd on Recycied Paper

Law Offices ECE TVEDR Law Offices

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A. B H MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.

Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue - Qq "6 . . ‘
Towson, Maryland 21204 9 4 Eg“m”‘é“ L‘;{""‘“ E. S;‘:}’;'d‘ Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue
(410) 296-8823 - (410) 296-8824 . : ase No. 94-466- Towson, Maryland 21204
Fax: (410) 296-8827 ZONING COMMISSIGNER (410) 296-8823 - (410) 296-8824
Computer Fax: (410) 296-2848 Fax: (410) 296-8827 Honorable La E. Schmi
Computer Fax: (410) 296-2848 Re:  Case No. 94-466-SPH

6, 1994
September 6, I would urge you, therefore, to deny this request. The Order clearly states what is September 19, 1994
required by way of a porichop to insure that what the Petitioners said they wanted at the hearing
{namely, access to York Road) would be the sole result for traffic exiting this site.

g:ll:i(:r:zl::eeé :mznZZSﬁ:cCh:)mn:;i ssioner B Variations suggested by the Petitioner would amount to a material change to a plat and Honprable Lawrence E Schmidt

400 Washington Avenue, Suite 113 Petition and w?uld not only require a brand new hearing, but would be a replay of the "Mangjone Bllnmore.Coumy Zoning Commissioner We . '

’ Mambo” in which, if the Petitioners do not get what they request, they ask for a "do-over” as the 400 Washington Avenue, Suite 113 EGE vk . urge you Oaﬂ'mnywrselfmdmychemsareOpposednotomytomonsi . )

Towson, MD 21204 Petitioners have in this instance Towson, MD 21204 - decision requests generally and more certainly are opposed to consideri drawi dering post
: 20 angles, distances, or closure of the type propounded by the Petitioners.

. The only thing stopping a vehicle driver from making a right tum under their revised
Re: C:_:se No. 94466-$PH L P drawing is their conscience. Re:  Case No. 94-466-SPH '
Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners ONING COMMISSIONER Very truly yours,
senial We therefore respectfully request that you dispatch this design to the denizen of deepest
Dear Commissioner Schmidt: mdwﬁs"‘m\/ |
- lanczyn

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I just received Mr. LaVerghetta's letter dated September 1, 1994, which was postmarked . - .
and mailed to me on Saturday, September 3, 1994. I have forwarded those to my clients for Very truly yours, the Th"‘k you for giving my clients an opportunity to respond to the post-decision requests of
comment. While awaiting a response from my clients, there are numerous reasons why the Petitioners.
itioners Id be denied. S L MPT/
Petitioners' request should be deni W QT ‘ | T:_ehe od and . orto your od
This case was proceeded before you on a documented site plan which had been considered Michael P. T :.dms P"'ﬂ:‘:’q\ﬂ;:feﬂle Petitioners have not only been presented in an incomplete cc:  Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esq.
by the County agencies who had commented upon it. By placing the plat before you at the time and haphazard way but they also not been presented to the County departments for review Dulaney Valley Improvement -
of the hearing with the drawing attached to Mr. LaVerghetta's letter, you would quickly discern MPT/ed comment. Association
that:
It seemed that your decision clearly denied the Tenbury access and the parking lot and
A.  The Petitioners have drastically moved the driveway for cc:  Joseph Cvl;n'v“m Esq. . ::Fw the sisle m::h from the existing parking lots to the point shown on the Petitioners’ plat
the requested egress from the lower parking lot to Greenridge Road. Dulaney Valley Improvement Association onlym Greenridge provisions made to insure traffic would be directed toward York Road
B. The porkchop proposed in your Order to specifically '
prevent right turns is missing and that the redrawn access point accepts . , . .
left turns, right turns from all directions as was the hope of the Petitioners mbypz:m Petiti W&mpropaly furthered by the unsworn testimony of counsel, was
at the end of their first paragraph for left turns into the parking lot, which Circuit Court tried to sccoa n ine ﬂﬂ"’:’%bmm mme&eCm Court. The
must of necessity be by drivers driving through the community. ,C"m wby ltln Mofs C Pm :mh a remand order wllch was found to be
C.  Ifthe Petitioners want to drastically alter their plan m738 msu And lJCmiS (‘1991 )P‘Gll Appeals in People’s Counsel et sl v. Mangione, 85 Md.App.
providing the access aisle all the way over as close to Tenbury Road » - ‘
as shown on their unsealed drawing, without angles, distances and . . , o .
closure being displayed, that would call for the consideration of an I do not believe that the Petitioners’ attempts give fiir notice or opportunity to be heard.
irely di ' Honor. o
entirely different and new matter than that decided by Your Honor i his e .




0. James Lighthizer

‘ ' Secretary
Ballimore County Government . . . .
Office of Zoning Administration Balllm(’{f_’? (.gunty;t(rovcmmcnt i
and Development Management ] . ite Department Adunisirator
Baltimore County Government ‘
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management c/
. k:ff'alﬁi'9?
' . - ‘ . SR B 700 Easl Joppa Road Suite 901
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' Towson, MD 212865500 4 4
Towson, MDY 2120 {410) 887-3353 Rl (410) 887-4500

111 West Ch ke A L Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County .
SEPTEMBER 30, 1994 owson. MD 21 a4 enue - Zoning Administration and . - -)
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Dcvelgpment Management tem No.: 4 /52 ( 2T2
NOTI[CE OF HEARING June 17, 1994 County Office Building
ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION DTl s O%/0% /54 Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act N et
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the Arnold Jablon . .

i e O : i Divector Dear Ms. Minton:
property identified herein in Room 118, Baltimore County Courthouse, Office Joseph C. Laverghett e ‘ _
lorated at 400 Washinggon Avenue, Towson, Maryland, as follows: 1205 York Road Sc..—.“;g F\dm; l‘1'}’F5t|-eat1i:.|-1 arid

: evelopment Management This office has reviewed the referenced item a jecti
: . 4= nd we hav o
Lutherville, MD 21093 Ealtimore County Office Building ¢ no objection to

Towson, MD 01804 apprgv?l as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
MAIL STOF-110%5 Administration project.

RE: Case No. 94-466-SPH, Item No. 452
Petition for Special Hearing
Petitioner: Nicholas B. Mangione

CASE NUMBER: 94-466-SPH (ltem 452)

3 Greenridge Road ) )
W/S Tenbury Road, 171 feet W of c/l of Ridgefield Road RE:  Freperty Ownev:SEE RELOW Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic Dear Mr. Laverghett: . L

Legal Owner(s): Nicholas B. Mangione and Louis Mangione 9 LOCATION: SEE BELOW

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
] ' The above-referenced petition and accompanying plans were accepted '
Special Hearing to amend the approved plan in case #87-335-SPH to allow for

- for filing on May 20, 1994 and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. Ttem No.: SFE BELOW - N
temporary access to Tenbury Road from Parcel [?; to permit permal:lent.access Respectively, the Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed thoge tet Ok s LG SOV A a s
from Parcel E to Greenridge Rcad; and to permit off-street parking in a

Very truly /y:;f,m, i

os5e Py . f,

idential P 1 E plans. Encl d are copies of the comments received to date from the Mﬁ’ » eé
residentla Zone - arce L.

reviewing agency/agencies offering or requesting information on the Gent lemen:

- . 1d th petition. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness o DAU”? s ﬂjé\/} o e
HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 25, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, O Courthouse. of the zoning action requested, but rather to ensure that all parties; /" 7 . .
sunCveyed |

i.c., =zoning commissicner, attorney, and/or peliliuner, are aware of any b e B e ens AN ] Engineering Access Permits
issues that may have a bearing on this case. Should we receive any h;/ (t-:g,rf,fe([:j:;l;;a:‘,- ci.l"l(:j-tr:le.li.fitmﬂlf‘?nrl,iﬁ below AV app Licable and vequired to Divsision 4
7, additional informative comments, they will be forwarded to you o teerperated ante the final plans for the property.
\_'/ (fy/,-// £ immediately. (Comments that are not informative are placed in the case

LY €S e Ay T Y T N [ =
Frvenant to ey request, Lhe veferenced openy bty bas besn s

(_f;!f‘:/’.-'{ it (iR file; you will not receive a copy.)
Lovrence . Schmidt
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has ne commoents aft;
IN REFERENCE
493, AND 454,

ey ey e - aen Fhiie time.
The following comments are related only to the filing of future TO THE FOLLOWING TTEM HUMEE RS s GO B, 449 450,451,450,
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process

with this office.

1. The director of the Office of Zoning Administration and Develop-
ment Management has instituted a system whereby those zoning
attorneys who regularly file petitions that comply with all
aspects of the zoning regulations and petition(s) filing

requirements can file their petition(s) with this office without : D @E -
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel. WE

Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esq.
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq.

However, previous staff reviews and violations must be identified
at that time.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT §. SAUERWALD " y

Fire Marshal Office, FHONE 8874801, MS-—1100F e:,: MA q A Maryland Service for impaired Hearing or
P ’ = A b L L O e §F -" n , . - -
Saw® o 7 : 1 735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free
| | Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
>y Y E1 (M T Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baitimore, Maryland 21202
%8 Printed wilh Soybean tnk . A - A . .

on Recyclad Paper

e e

Baltimore County Government Baltimore County Government
Any access to Tenbury Road, whether it be temporary or permanent, should be de- Ofﬂczcogli'r;’ as‘?‘ril;l’miss?r%er | off cz:gﬁ:s]ai?:i?,m'::?%mn
OUNTY MARYLAND ' nied. Tenbury Road is a residential street and this unwarranted intrusion would A g and Zoning ' 8 8
BALTIMORE C ' negatively impact the well maintained community of Dulaney Village. i R
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

AN

. ig(i)te 112h Courthouse October 21, 1994 Suite 112 Courthouse December 2, 1994
Arnold Jablon, Director ] _ Washington Avenue 400 Washington Avenue
) R . Prepared by: :
Zoning Administration &

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 8874386 Towson, MD 21204 : (410) 887-4386
Development Management
FROM: Pat Keller, Director A\ | - Division Chief:

Office of Planning and Zoning

PK/JL: 1w
DATE: June 14, 1994

.- . : Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esquire Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esquire
SUBJECT: 1205 York Road & 3 Greenridge Road LT s 1205 York Road, Suite 39C ' 1205 York Road, Suite 39C

Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Lutherville, Maryland 21093

INFORMATION:

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire RE: Ruling on Motion for Reconsideration
Item Number: 452 Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue Richolas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners

Towson, Maryland 21204 Case No. 92-466-SPH
Petitioner: Mangicne Property

RE: Case No. 94-466-SPH Dear Mr. LaVerghetta:

Property Size: Nicholas B. Mangione, et al, Petitioners

This is to follow up our recent telephone conversation regarding the
Zoning: Gentlemen: ‘ above matter. You are, indeed, correct that my ruling on the Motion for
: Reconsideration erroneocusly labeled the location of the proposed access
Confirming telephone conversations this date, it is agreed by all road. As clearly shown on the site plan, the access road will be on the
partise concerned that the Kotion for Reconsideration, regarding the sbove onbary hosd e the-eestern mariot,he rext ide of the property; i,
case, has been resc ed for Thursday, October 27, 1994 at . y clate your
11:00 A.M., in Room 106 of the County Office Building, at 111 W. Chesapeake drawing my attention to this mis-statement and I emphasize that construc-

Avenue in Towson. , tion must be in accordance with the terms of my Order and the amended site
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: _ plan.

. ' ' ry truly your .
The applicant's site is lcocated within an area designated as a Community Conserva- (g p Ké _ : ‘
tion Area in the Baltimore County Master Plan 1989-2000. ‘M2’ > 2 Verx,truly you ﬂ

: Marlene C. Novak .
As is noted on the plat accompanying this petition, there is a lengthy zoning . Secretary to . {l/// f;
history reqgarding Parcels A-D. The most recent hearing, 87-3355PH was adjudicat- Lawrence E. Schmidt ' wrence E. Schmidt
ed by the Circuit Court (88CG4761). Access to Tenbury Road and the preservation e : , Zoning Commissioner LES : mmn Zoning Commissioner
of the residential character of that lcocal street were issues in that prior case, cc: Gwen Stephens, Docket Clerk ce: .

and these same issues are currently being revisited in the subject case. ' Office of ZADM Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire

Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Requested Action:

Hearing Date:

In addition to the issues pertaining to parcel {(A-D), the applicant seeks a use
permit to allow off street parking on Parcel E, and to permit permanent access
from Parcel E to Greenridge Road. In terms of the access issue, staff recommends
that the petitioner work with the State Highway Administration and Baltimore
County to develop soluticns to on-going traffic safety related issues. Access to
Greenridge Road may be useful in improving site access, however, it seems prema-
ture to consider the use permit for parking until such time as further develop-
ment takes place.

. PZONE/ZAC1
ZAC.452/PZONE/ZAC1 ) ZAC.452/ /
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANTD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration &

Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: June 14, 1994
SUBJECT: 1205 York Road & 3 Greenridge Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 452
Petitioner: Mangione Property

Property Size:

Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Requested Action:

Hearing Date: . ' / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The applicant's site is located within an area designated as a Community Cdnserva—
tion Area in the Baltimore County Master Plan 1589-2000.

As 1is noted on the plat accompanying this petition, there is a lengthy zoning
“history regarding Parcels A-D. The most recent hearing, 87-335SPH was adjudicat-
ed by the Circuit Court (88CG4761). Access to Tenbury Road and the preservation
of the residential character of that local street were issues in that prior case,
and these same issues are currently being revisited in the subject case.

In addition to the issues pertaining to parcel (A-D), the applicant seeks a use
permit to allow off street parking on Parcel E, and to permit permanent access
from Parcel E to Greenridge Road. In terms of the access issue, staff recommends
that the petitioner work with the State Highway Administration and Baltimore
County to develop solutions to on-going traffic safety related issues. Access to
Greenridge Road may be useful in improving site access, however, it seems prema-
ture to consider the use permit for parking until such time as further develop-
ment takes place.
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

est Chesapeake Avenue
on, MD 21204

April 30, 1992

g

Michael P. Tanczyn, P.A.
Suite 106

606 Baltimore Avenue
Towscon, Maryland 21204

Case No. C-92-1296
Case No. 87-335 SPH
1205 York Road

9th Election District

Dear Mr. Tanczyn:

With regard to the issue of the outstanding zoning violations at
1205 York Road, this office has gone to the extent to utilize Article
V - Development Regulations, Section 26-180 of the Baltimore County
Code, against York Road Associates/Nicholas B. Mangione, et al.
This means that no future plans or permits will be processed for any
proposed development owned by them or those they have an interest in
until the violations existing at 1205 York Road are resolved.

Furthermore, we have requested that the OQffice of Law file
contempt proceedings in the Circuit Court of Maryland, Baltimore
County, against Nicholas B. Mangione, et al. for failure to comply
with the Honorable A. Owen Hennegan's decision that upheld the
Baltimore County Court of Appeals decision.

If additional questions remain, please contact Inspector Timothy
L. Fitts at 887-3351.

Sincerely,

QM -
amee H. Thghmpson
Zoning Enfércement Coordinator

JHT/ cmn

c¢: Inspector Timothy L. Fitts
File

@ Privied on Recycled Paper
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DULANEY VALLEY IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

RESOLVED: that the position of the Dulaney Valley Improvement Association, Inc. as
adopted by the Board of Directors on April 11, 1994, and at a meeting held on May 2, 1994, after
j| hearing Petitioner, and discussion and reconsideration, on the zoning matter known as Case No.
| 94-466-SPH, Item 452, is that it is strongly opposed.

., 1994,

\5@ | ASWI'I'NESSmuhmdundsulnlil\_-]_%dlyof__éggya,

DULANEY VALLEY IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

By [ Pk

ottt
MARILYN SMOOT, SECRETARY

NE, President

1295 YoRK- RD,

oM
Wz

Dulaney

Valley
Improvement
Assoclation

Ao box 102

April 26, 1994

Mr. Loulis Mangione
Commercial Contractors, Inc.
1205 York Road

Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. Mangione:

The Board of Directors of the Dulaney Valley Improvement
Association met on April 11, 1994. WRe discussed your request for
an access road from 1205 York Road to Tenbury Road. After
discussion, the Board voted twelve opposed, one undecided, to an
access to Tenbury Road from 1205 York Place.

The Board suggests that you alleviate this problem by placing a no
left turn at the entrance to your parking lot on York Road and by
widening the entrance to 1205 on York Road by utilizing some of
your property to the north of 1205. The Board also suggested it
wauld also be helpful if your delivery trucks pulled onto the lot
when delivering rather than tying up the turn lane on York Road.

As per our conversation on April 25, you informed me that you could
put an access road through to Greenridge instead of Tenbury with a
no right turn sign at the exit. We will discuss this suggestion
at our next Board meeting, and I'll get back to you.

Sincerely,

Cheryl Malone &0 b

President
ms \ /

cc The Honorable Doug Riley
Diane Iter, Office of Plan}ing and Zoning
Michael] Tanczyn, Esquire
Craig Forest, Office of Planning
Steve Weber, Baltimore County Traffic Engineer

letheruille, md, 21093

sl
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